may provide real and/or personal security for obligations connected

with the conduct of corporate business also to the benefit of subsidiary

and/or associated entities and companies.

TITLE II
SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - BONDS

ARTICLE 5

1. The share capital amounts to Euro 1,629,110,744.04 (one billion,

six hundred and twenty-nine million, one hundred and ten thousand,

seven hundred and forty-four - point zero four) represented by

3,132,905,277 (three billion, one hundred and thirty-two million, nine

hundred and five thousand, two hundred and seventy-seven) ordinary

shares, with a par value of Euro 0.52 (zero point fifty-two) each.

ARTICLE 6

1. The shares are indivisible and each share carries one vote, except

for special shares issued pursuant to the legislation in force from time

to time.

ARTICLE 7